
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

M M1/2/3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTORIA'S KARA Weighted points score HVL, 30/05/2021, R3 2P 4P 1M M1/2K. Mulrine 491274 17/0267

 2 SALUTE TO EXCEL Last start Masters winner RIC, 28/05/2021, R12, M 1M 4P 5P M2/1/2A. Williams 491774 14/0229

 3 MANILA BEEF Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 5P M2/2/2G. Sheather 493423 24/0297

 4 MOUNT FRANKLIN 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P M2/1/1C. Micallef 469208 24/0205

 5 WHATTA LADY Weighted points score DAP, 13/05/2021, R9, P 3P 2M 1M M2/1/2A. Tutt 489389 11/0190

 6 MOUNT OXLEY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3M M3/1C. Micallef 469203 10/0129

 7 PERFECT EVEREST Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 4P M3/1G. Eslick 490605 8/097

1 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 31 May 2021 - 07:40 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 4/5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REDSHIFT SEVEN Weighted points score WPK, 08/05/2021, R5, C 4C 4C 3P 4/1/2J. Little 522317 10/0243

 2 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/05/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 1P 4/1/1J. Sparks 528582 6/5201

 3 TAILSPIN CARGO Last start winner RIC, 30/05/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3A. Williams 521388 2/1181

 4 ROB'S ROY 1 Last start winner DAP, 27/05/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4R. Hatton 537473 1/0102

 5 MOUNT FRANKLIN 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1C. Micallef 469208 24/7205

 6 BLAIR BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1B. Bebbington 496019 5/4120

 7 JULES WINNFIELD Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 27/05/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 1/098

 8 DESERT HEAT Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 27/05/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/281

 9 AURORA BLUE Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1K. Mulrine 529642 4/3234

 10 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1C. O'Brien 532377 6/5156

 11 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3A. Bell 531283 2/1150

 12 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Tutt 532471 1/0146

 13 MOUNT OXLEY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3M 5/1C. Micallef 469203 10/1129

 14 SADIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2129

 15 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score MEA, 08/05/2021, R10 4C 7P 6C 5/4S. Rhodes 526887 3/0111

 16 COSMIC WHIRLWIND Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4J. Fisher 528450 1/0102

 17 KINKADE Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4J. Grech 526612 1/0102

 18 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4D. Carter 530564 1/097

 19 TAKAHI JACKY Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4J. Bertinato 499235 1/096

 20 MR. WENDAL Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R3, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4J. Little 533618 1/089

 21 VANNA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/384

 22 CYPRESS BALE Weighted points score SAP, 02/05/2021, R6 5P 6P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 526097 5/180

 23 DIG DEEP LUCKY Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/069

 24 BE KIND REWIND Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4C. Bell 527287 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 5 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAILSPIN CARGO Last start winner RIC, 30/05/2021, R5, P 1P 3P 6P 5/3A. Williams 521388 2/1181

 2 ROB'S ROY 1 Last start winner DAP, 27/05/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4R. Hatton 537473 1/0102

 3 MOUNT FRANKLIN 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/1C. Micallef 469208 24/7205

 4 BLAIR BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 26/05/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1B. Bebbington 496019 5/4120

 5 JULES WINNFIELD Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 27/05/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 1/098

 6 DESERT HEAT Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 27/05/2021, R3, P 4P 7P 5P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/281

 7 AURORA BLUE Weighted points score NOW, 18/04/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1K. Mulrine 529642 4/3234

 8 CARTWHEEL Weighted points score NOW, 23/05/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1C. O'Brien 532377 6/5156

 9 PIPER KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3A. Bell 531283 2/1150

 10 SKEDADDLE ROLLO Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4A. Tutt 532471 1/0146

 11 MOUNT OXLEY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R9, P 8P 3P 3M 5/1C. Micallef 469203 10/1129

 12 SADIE BALE Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2129

 13 XAMIRA BALE Weighted points score MEA, 08/05/2021, R10 4C 7P 6C 5/4S. Rhodes 526887 3/0111

 14 KINKADE Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4J. Grech 526612 1/0102

 15 COSMIC WHIRLWIND Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R5, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4J. Fisher 528450 1/0102

 16 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4D. Carter 530564 1/097

 17 TAKAHI JACKY Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4J. Bertinato 499235 1/096

 18 MR. WENDAL Weighted points score DAP, 29/04/2021, R3, P 8P 1P 4P 5/4J. Little 533618 1/089

 19 VANNA BALE Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R6, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 508276 7/384

 20 CYPRESS BALE Weighted points score SAP, 02/05/2021, R6 5P 6P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 526097 5/180

 21 DIG DEEP LUCKY Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4L. Deguara 525244 2/069

 22 BE KIND REWIND Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4C. Bell 527287 1/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P MDN 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AMEENA'S ATHENA 2 Last start placegetter NOW, 10/05/2021, R1, P 2P M/1D. Carter 530563 0/0134

 2 NORDIC AMY Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 6P M/1S. Sundstrom 534574 0/067

 3 JEBRYNAH ARKA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 14/05/2021, R2, P 6P 2P M/1R. Matic 534347 0/092

 4 HARLEY BALE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 4P 3P 7P M/1W. Sugars 528688 0/086

 5 TAKAHI TIGER First start M/1J. Bertinato 538992 0/00

 6 RILLA VENTURE Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 27/05/2021, R1, P 4P M/1J. Boersma 540867 0/058

 7 RILLA SHADOW Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 27/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/042

 8 TEA POLICE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/065

 9 ZIPPING SIERRA Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R3, P 5P 5P M/1A. Bell 534245 0/052

 10 MY GIRL FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLLECTING MODEL Grade order Grade 5 4C 4C 1P 5/3A. Bell 532364 6/2256

 2 MAC OLGA 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 7P 5/4G. Eslick 528711 6/0246

 3 TOMMY TYPHOON Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 5P 5/3J. Fisher 528449 10/1222

 4 PRESTON LEE Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 1P 5/3A. Bell 527758 7/2219

 5 TAYLOR MADE GREY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 495465 6/3210

 6 DANI'S JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 3P 5/4A. Pagano 522483 2/0195

 7 JUNGLE FEVER Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 4P 5/4C. Bell 529968 2/0195

 8 SKEDADDLE CRASH Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 3P 5/3M. Suttle 535082 4/1189

 9 VELOCITY ALIAS Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 1P 5/4R. Goodwin 531085 3/0188

 10 FOX KEY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 2P 5/3K. Mulrine 536144 2/1186

 11 HUNTER KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 1P 5/4A. Bell 531299 4/0186

 12 RODGER BULLET Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1P 5/3A. Langman 521490 5/1183

 13 GOOD ODDS TIGER Grade order Grade 5 4P 6C 7P 5/1A. Bell 531157 8/3179

 14 AMEENA'S JEDI Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4D. Carter 530567 1/0174

 15 TRIPLE TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 3P 5/3A. Williams 491777 3/1171

 16 BONE COLLECTOR Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/3C. Bell 529969 2/1168

 17 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 5C 5/2G. Micallef 531243 5/2165

 18 ACHIRA TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 3P 5/4A. Williams 500695 1/0165

 19 KIWI FANTASY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5P 5/3J. Maroun 529989 4/1162

 20 LOLLOBRIGIDA Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7P 5/1J. Fisher 499832 6/3156

 21 SMART FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 7P 5/2G. Sutherland 528835 7/2156

 22 HARVEST MOON Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 7P 5/4R. Hatton 537471 1/0153

 23 BIGGEST STAR Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 2P 5/3C. Gatt 499978 7/1150

 24 WISH MASTER Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 3P 5/4L. Bowman 526544 4/0147

 25 OPEN MIESKI Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 1P 5/4B. Campbell 537468 1/0146

 26 ALL ABOUT MIA Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4P 5/3N. Brown 526174 3/1142

 27 SUPER ARCHIE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 3P 5/1C. Gatt 497250 7/4141

 28 SKEDADDLE TESS Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 7P 5/4M. Suttle 531484 1/0138

 29 LENNY CORTEZ Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 4P 5/1A. Bell 526406 7/3138

 30 TO THE RIOTS Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5C 5/4A. Bell 535532 3/0130

 31 JUMPING BEAN Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 5P 5/4R. Hatton 537472 1/0129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 5 520 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SKETCHY CREEK Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 1P 5/2R. Blakely 525175 5/2129

 33 LOFTY LASS Grade order Grade 5 6P 2Y 1Y 5/3L. Godden 533461 4/1129

 34 LIGHTNING KIWI Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 5P 5/2C. Bell 508245 6/2123

 35 PAULY'S PANTS Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 6P 5/4S. Arnold 533178 1/0119

 36 FANTASY FLOWER 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5P 5/4N. Falk 532500 4/0116

 37 ZAMBORA LULU Grade order Grade 5 8P 1P 6C 5/1P. Moran 520277 8/3110

 38 TAKAHI NIPPER Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 7P 5/1J. Bertinato 499238 4/3108

 39 IT'S A MOMENT Grade order Grade 5 6C 8P 4P 5/2A. Bell 534731 3/2107

 40 SOLAR ENERGY Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 6P 5/4R. Sultana 520532 1/0105

 41 ROB'S ROY 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 6P 5/4R. Hatton 537473 1/0102

 42 LAST PHOENIX Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 5P 5/1N. Brown 498566 9/398

 43 AMEENA'S ODYSSEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 5P 5/4D. Carter 530564 1/097

 44 SUNSHINE EMILY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 3Y 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/088

 45 TAKAHI MEL Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 6P 5/4J. Bertinato 499236 2/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P MDN 520 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAKE THE LOLLIES Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 6P M/1M. Bell 529931 0/0126

 2 PAW BABY Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 8P M/1B. Sita 535651 0/0106

 3 SKEDADDLE LURCH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GBN, 28/05/2021, R2, P

BUL, 04/05/2021, R1, P

2P 8P 3P M/1M. Suttle 536772 0/086

 4 AMEENA'S ATHENA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 10/05/2021, R1, P 2P M/1D. Carter 530563 0/0134

 5 TAKAHI CHISUM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 27/05/2021, R1, P 3P M/1J. Bertinato 538993 0/0117

 6 ZIPPING ABILENE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/04/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 2P M/1R. Magri 537199 0/0100

 7 CAWBOURNE NUTTY First start M/1S. Arnold 535122 0/00

 8 PUB ON BLOKE First start M/1J. Maroun 534125 0/00

 9 RITZA DONNA First start M/1J. Scerri 539123 0/00

 10 LOYAL REDEEMER 1 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 20/05/2021, R1, P 5P M/1W. Sugars 537449 0/050

 11 LE PEW Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R2, P 4P 4P 5P M/1J. Fisher 528451 0/066

 12 TEA POLICE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 30/05/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1B. Campbell 537469 0/065

 13 CEDAR GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R2, P 7P 7P 8P M/1A. Bell 526337 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 1 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON TIM Last start winner DAP, 27/05/2021, R11, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2F. Goodwin 528314 15/14402

 2 IEISHA BALE Last start placegetter GEL, 23/04/2021, R12 3P 3P 4P 1/2S. Rhodes 528163 8/7198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 3 297 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KALANY BALE Last start winner NOW, 30/05/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 3/1/2S. Rhodes 528165 8/7225

 2 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 2P 3/1/1D. Carter 520246 7/6225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 2 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRUNKEY ROSE Last start winner BUL, 26/05/2021, R9, P 1P 5P 6P 2/1/2L. Godden 520295 11/5279
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING TORQUE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 2P 4/1/1R. Cooper 526993 6/5213

 2 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 30/05/2021, R9, P 4P 8P 4Y 4/1/1P. Mantach 498952 9/6103
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 03 June 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TAYLOR MADE GREY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 27/05/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 2P 5/1G. Micallef 495465 6/3210

 2 MAC OLGA 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4G. Eslick 528711 6/0246

 3 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 5C 5/2G. Micallef 531243 5/2165

 4 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R5, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4N. Falk 532500 4/0116

 5 SUNSHINE EMILY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 28/05/2021, R5, P 5P 8P 3Y 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/088
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 LOYAL REDEEMER 2 Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 20/05/2021, R1, P 5P M/1W. Sugars 537449 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 FLASHING TORQUE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4R. Cooper 526993 6/0213
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